FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

DECODDAT

101735469

	RECORDA	PAIENTS ON		(L)
	nissioner of Patents and Trademark			iment(s) or copy(ies).
ubmission New	15/21/0)	Conveyance Ty Assignment	Security Agre	ement
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) at ID#	License	Change of Na	me 50/8/
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	60
Correctiv	e Document Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Government partmental File	t Agencies) Secret File
onveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Rick Schaefer			05/09/2001
Name (line 2) econd Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
	Isabelle Desmier			05/18/2001
lame (line 2)		1100		
eceiving P	-		flark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Siemens Automotive Corpora	tion		If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache
dress (line 1)	2400 Executive Hills Drive			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
idress (line 2)			48326	
	Auburn Hills City	Michigan State/Country	Zip	Code
omestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter	for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4				
		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
	orting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minute	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded,	Including time for reviewing the document
Public burden repo gathering the data D.C. 20231 and to information Collect	orting for this collection of information is estimated to needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office tion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradema Mail documents to be recor	of Management and Douges, The	SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD A	SSIGNMENT DOCUMENTO

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011838 FRAME: 0615

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651.	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number							
Name	Elsa Keller						
Address (line 1)	16 Wood Avenue South						
Address (line 2)	Iselin, New Jersey 08830						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2				
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Herewith	tent Application Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)				
19/862081							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	т РСТ	PCT				
only	er PCT application number / if a U.S. Application Number		PCT				
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Mulliper of F	Enter the total nu	ımber of properties involved.	# 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🔽 Deposit Account							
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1482							
	Autho	rization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
attach indica	ated herein.		мау 21, 2001				
David L. W		Signature	Date				
Nam	e of Person Signing	" Signature					

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u> (Joint Inventors – Priority Claimed)

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Rick Schaefer and Isabelle Desmier, residing respectively at 2695 Cedar Key Drive, Lake Orion, Michigan 48360 and 150 Juniper Avenue, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Siemens Automotive Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 2400 Executive Hills Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PORTABLE FUEL ANALYZER FOR ANALYZING THE ALCOHOL CONTENT OF A MIXED FUEL

which was filed on June 19, 2000, as United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/212,693, and is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith, attorney docket number 60,426-298; including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 011838 FRAME: 0617

60426-298 2000P07692US01

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

e 🐧

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

May 9,2001

Rick Schaefer

May 18 01

sabelle Desmier

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Elsa Keller Siemens Corporation 186 Wood Avenue South Iselin, New Jersey 08830

N:\clients\sieMENS\ip00298\patent\Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 05/21/2001